Case 21-32351 Claim 3-1 Filed 08/16/21 Desc Main Document  Page 1 of 58
Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor 1 Limetré BaSei‘vicés, LLC
Debtor 2 .
{Spouse, if filing}
United States Bankruptey Court for the:  Southemn District of Texas R CE’VE@
Case number 721‘32351
Al p
AYG 2 3 2021
Official Form 410 BMC GROUP
Proof of Claim 04116

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this formto
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of runining accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be finedup to $500,000, imprisoned for up to § years, or both. 18 US.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the clalm as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

mnientify the Ciaim

1. Who s the current

creditor? Polaris Engineering, Inc.

Name of the current creditor (the persen or enfity to be paid for this claim}

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

2. Has this claim baen
acquired from
someona else?

@No

O Yes. Fromwhom?

Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if

3. Where should notices

Where should notices to the creditor be sent?

Official Form 410

and payments to the different)
7
creditor be sent’ Van C. Seneca Van C. Seneca
Federal Rule of Name Name
Bankruptey Procedure A
(FRBP) 2002(g) P O Drawer 1705 P O Drawer 1705
Number Street Number Street
Lake Charles LA 70602 Lake Charles LA 70602
City “State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Contact phone {(337) 436-0622 Contact phone (337) 436-0522
Contactemail  VSENeca@psniaw.com contactemaii  VS€neca@psnlaw.com
Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):
4. Does this claim amend ﬁ No
one already filed? O Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on
MM /DD /YYYY
5. Do you know If anyone ﬁ No -
else has filedaproof [ ves. Wno made the eariier filing?
of claim for this claim?
TREE POC
Preof of Claim LIMETR page 1

(R
00034
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Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number Q No
Zﬁg uf?é toidentifythe [ Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use 1o identify the debtor: ,
ebto!

7. How much is the claim? $_ 45,378.51 . Does this amount include interest or other charges?
No

L1 ves. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001{c){(2}{A).

8. What is the basis of the  Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
im? )
claim Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitied to privacy, such as health care information.

labor, materials and equipment used to improved debtor's property

9. is all or part of the claim ﬂ No
secured? [ Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:
@ Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
B Attachment (Official Form 410-A} with this Proof of Claim.

O Motor vehicle

3 Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:
Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property:

Amount of the claim that is secured: $ _

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: § 45,378.51 (The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.}

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: $

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %

O Fixed
O variable
10. Is this claim based on a m No
lease?
O Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $_

11. Is this claim subject to a ﬁ No
right of setoff?
03 ves. identify the property: 7

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2
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12. Is all or part of the claim
entitied to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
faw limits the amount
entitled to priority.

gNo

{1 es. Check one:

3 Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under
11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $

Amount entitied to priority

a Up to $2,850" of deposits toward purchase, iease, or rental of property or services for
personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S8.C. § 507(a)(7). $_

a Wages, salaries, or commissions {up to $12,850%) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier.
11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(4).

O Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)- 3
O contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a}(5). $
O Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(_) that applies. 3

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

Sign Below

The person completing
this proof of ciaim must
sign and dats it.

FRBP 8011(b).

if you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned forupto 5
years, or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and
3571.

Check the appropriate box:

U 1 amthe creditor.

{ am the creditor’s attorney or authorized agent.
[ 1 amthe trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004,
3 1ama guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

| understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt,

| have ‘%;amined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and coffect.

H
i

I declare%under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
H

Executeé ondate {
i

/7]

Signatué

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Van C. Seneca

Name

Official Form 410

First name Middle name Last name
Tite Aﬁomey at Law
Company Plauche Smith & Nieset LLC
ideﬁﬁfy the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.
Address P O Drawer 1705
Number Street
Lake Charles LA 70602
City State ZIP Code
Contact phone (337) 436-0522 Email vseneca@psnlaw.com
Proof of Claim page 3




Case 21-32351 Claim 3-1 Filed 08/16/21 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 58

aris

212 Pine Streat
Lake Charles, LA 70601

LIMETREE Bay Refining, LLC
Attn: Accounts Payable

1 Estate Hope
christiansted, VI, 00820

For the peripd 07/01/201% through 07/28/2019.
LBRefining@AVIDBILL.com: :

Involce Number g31720
Invoice Date August 12, 2018
PG Number 6200000105
roject ID PE19-150
Projeect Process Engineering Services
Terms: Het 30
Page 1 of 2
Please Remit Payment {o:
Polaris Engineering, Inc.
P.O.Box 125

Lake Charles, LA 70602

Professional Sexvices

Process Engineer 1 Alberto Fernandez

Process Engineer I Carlos Triana

Professional Services
Per Dienm

Per Diem WE 7.14.19

Per Diem WE 06.23.19
Per Diem WE 06.30.19
Per Diem WE 07.28.19
Per Diem WE 7.21.19
Pexr Diem WE 7.7.19

american Airlines - CEENXD

AVIS = 0425838215

AVIS - U428586200

Best Stop 8 - 01036C

Cape Alr - 3062401205101 -
Centerline Car Rentals = STX-30447

Club Comanche ~ Hotel St. Croix — 29838

Ciub Comanche ~ Hotel St. Croix = 28504

cilub Cemanche ~ Hotel St. Croix — BB1907034594816
Gov of the VI Parking - 081919

Hertz - M9%305234

Hotels.com - 160536723866

Miles In Style Travel - 0012350452286

Miles In Style Travel - 01615153628297

Miles In Style Travel -~ 0162461161338

#iles In Style Travel - 0162464251476

Miles In Style Travel - 1330

Shauma S$/8 Puma - 00711C

Current Current
Hours Rate Amount

2940.50 125.00 36,312.50
27.00 125.00 3,375.00

—

317.5¢ 39,687.50

350.00
300.00
350.00
550.00
350.00
200.00

1§.48
115.04
1,110.64
6.41
159.00
2,585.15
1,325.00
712.50
1,987.50
25.00
145.00
208.37
523.20
1,153.50
1,172.00
156.00
75.00
22.53
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Invoice Number 031720
Project PE19-150

Attn: Accounts Payable Page 2 of 2
The Home Depot ~ 04638C/9044807 45.00
The Home Depot — H8622-70763 106.05
United Airlines ~ 0162458215643 , 678.68
United Airiines - PL3SEl -24.00
Subtotal EXpenses 12,270.43

Invoice Total Uspb 3 54,057.53
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Inpreme: IARSTX Stons: Ticket peasding

Depart Houston, TX to St Croix Island
Tuesday, June 18, 2019 :

N 184 amenconavne: D¢ 10 AM 10:51 AM 2h &im 738 Eonomy 26T

IAH MIA

710 A 10:51 AM

Termnal - Tarmsnat -

Gate - Gate —
Baggage —

N 1293 tmercenarnes O 1210 PM 254 PM 2h 44m 738 I
Gn Umg Eszmaed Esumated
1210 PM 254 PM
Tervenal - Terrerg —
Gaie - Sate -
Saggage -

$400.0C  Bag and optional ices &
£32206 Reservabon and tokats FAQs

603  Pnoe and Tax information 8

352320
Yotal (all pessangers) $541.68
Sincerely,
Cari Miles _ _
President
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@ Invoice

Centerline Car Rentals, Inc.
POBOX 1529
— KINGSHILL, VI 00851 —
BE%T@@UJ?E PHONB: 340-692-2525 Date invoics #
T 7/3/2019 STX-30447
Bill To
POLARIS ENGINEERING, INC.
ATTN: ROBIN AUSTIN _
POTBOX 125
LAKE CHARLES, LA 70602
" P.0. No. Terms Project
RA #STX-30447 Due On Receipt
Quantity Deseription Rate Amount 7
S ~ |CLOSED RENTAL AGREEMENT: - R - '
3| WEBKLY RATE Rental Sales: 2018 Jeep Wrangler UL, CGE-378, Unit 3592, 6/9 - 435,00 1,305.00
613072019
3 | DAILY RATE Rental Sales: 2018 Jeep Wrangler UL, CGE-378, Unit 3592, 6/30 - 7/3/2019 72.00 216.00
24 | Vehicle Rental Tax 3.75 90,00
24 | License & User Fees 1.25 30.00
24 | Damage Waiver 27.95 670.80
1} Airport Concession Pee 121.68 121.68
RA #8TX-30447, STEPHEN MACHEN COX 243348
11| Credit Card Payment Convenience Fee 121.674 121.67

BEGINNING 1/1/2019 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT OF INVOICES WILL INCUR

CONVENIENCE FEES OF 3.5% - 5.00%

Tetalﬂ

K $2,555.15

5558
395552
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Office: 337-497-0652
Fas: 337-497-0175

mumﬁmhﬂkﬂwwﬂwmm&hmhmdﬁﬁwmdhﬁw&a@ﬁmalsmw fyay contaln confidantial, proprisiary or peivilsged information,
¥ you ave ot an Intandsd recipient, you have moslved this imnamlesion In mﬁ@%mmemwmdﬁWhmm YWMVE
RECBN@TH&E%WLNMPLEASEWTHEBWWT&? THE ERROKEOUS TRANEMISSIO! 8Y REPLY E-MAIL, IMMEDIATELY DELETE THIS EMAL AND ALL
ELBECTRONIC COPES OF IT FROM YOUR SYSTEMAND WWWWEB&HW?W&YMVEMWW

=11 ISU AV LS
Mﬁ%ﬁ@mﬁjz&
To: Receptionist
€c: Donna Branham; ag
Subject: Alberto Fernandez Ar Amat -e’ﬂcket mnerary and Receipt for Confirmation PL39EL

Lynn,

Please sea Alberto’s new ticket below for departure on July 3%, Let me know if you have any questions. Thanks!

Sincerely,

Cari Miles
President

Miles In Style Travel
Direct: 832-472-3333

www.milesinsgletravelgcnn%

Receipt for confirmation number PL39E1

COnﬂrmatmn. PL39E1
Check-In >

TRAVELER INFORMATION .
Traveler oTicket Number Fraquant FlyarNumber Seats
FERNANEEAMA‘!?ASERTOALEJA&BRO 0162459764044 —-/1Bf24C

FLYGHT INFORMATION
Day, Date Flight Class Departure City and Time Arrival City and Time Alrcraft Meal
Wed, 03JUL19 9K2621 Y ST, CROIX, U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS SAN JUAN, PR CESSNA 402
{STX) 2:15 PM {5JU) 2:57 PM
Flight operated by HYANNIS AIR SERVICE, INC D/B/A CAPE AIR with turboprop equipment.

Wed, 03JULIS UA4316 Y  HOUSTON, TX LAKE CHARLES, LA ERI-145
(IAH -BUSH INTL) 9:30 PM {LCH)} 10:19 PM
Flight operated by EXPRESSIET AIRLINES INC. dotng business as UNITED EXPRESS.

FARE INFORMATION
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Fare Breakdown Form of Payment:
) v

] ) AMERICAN EXPRESS
Alrfare: Last Four Digits 1048
1,571.40
UsD
U.S. Transportation Tax:
18.6 '
Septermber 11th Security Fee:
5.6
1.5, APHIS User Fea:
3.96
U.S, Passenger Facllity Charge:
g
Per Person Total:
1,608.56
ushD
aTicket Total:
1,608.56
usp -

The alrfare you paid on this idnerary totals: 1,571.40 USD
The taxes, fees, and surcharges paid total: 37.16 USD
Fare Rules: Additienal charges may apply for changes In addition to any fare rules listed. 5\

REFUNDABLE

Baggage allowance and charges for this itinerary.
Baggage fees are per traveler

In compliance with U.S, pepartment of Transportation regulations, checked baggage policies for your current Hinerary have
been deferred by the marketing carrler, (Cape Alr dha Continental Connectlon), to the operating carrler. As & result, your
baggage polides will be determined by United Alrlines, Visit united.com/baggage for more information.

) - S ' Maximum welght and dimensions per plece
Origin and destination for checked baggage 1# bag 2 bag of bagygage
Max wt / dim per piece
7/3/2019 St Crolx, U.S. Virgin Isiands (STX) to Lake | 150.00 [ 150.00 _
Charles, LA (LCH) A USD Usb 50.0lbs (23.0kg) ~ 62.0in (157.0cm)

Important Information about MileagePlus Eamning 3 %
3 . $ %/
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RECEIVED THIS E-MAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE SENDER IMMEDIATELY OF THE ERRONEQUS TRANSMIBGION BY REPLY E-MAIL, IMMEDIATELY DELETE THIS E-MAIL AND ALL
ELECTRONIC G&?E—BQFKFRMMWMBDESIRWMH&EDGGPIESO;HWTYQUHAYMWE THANK YOU.

From: Cari Miles [malito:c esir
Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2019 10’52 AM
To; Receptionist

Cc: Donna Branham; accou Bipolar

Subject: ALBERTO ERNANDEZ MAT eTicket Iﬁnefary and Receipt for Confirmation K13C7E

Lynn,

Please see below confirmation for Alberto’s new departure on July 30", Please let me know if you have any
questions. Thanks!

Sincerely,

Cari Miles
President

Mdes In Sfyte Travet

Confirmation; K1 3C7E
heck-In >
Issus Dater July 03; 2019

TRAVELER INFORMATION

Traveler eTicket Number  Frequent FiyerNumber Seats
FERHANDMT[ALEERTQALSA&DRG 0162464251476 == f-—={---{3TA{23A
FLIGHT INFORMATION ] -

Arrival City and Time Alrcraft Meal
HOUSTON, TX
(TAH -BUSH INTL)

Day, Date  Flight Class Departure City and Time
Sup, 07JUL19 UA4249 M  LAFAYETTE, LA
{) 7:20 AM

Tue, 23JUL19 UA4316E HOUSTON, TX LAKE *(EHARLES, LA
{IAH -BUSH INTL) 9:30 PM {LCH) 10:15 PM
Flight operated by EXPRESSIET AIRLINES INC. dolng business as UNITED EXPRESS.
T ue, 30JUL19 BB3541Y ST. CROTX, U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS  SAN JUAN, PR SAAR 340
(STX} 2:15 PM (S1U) 2:55 PM

thht opefa&d by SEABORNE AIRLINES w:th turboprop equipment.

Tue, 30JULL9 umsiés HOUSTON, TX LAKE CHARLES, LA ’  ERI-145 - -
(IAH -BUSH INTL) 9130 PM (LCH) 10:19 PM _ s
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Flight operated by EXPRESSJET AIRLINES INC. doing business as UNITED EXPRESS,

FARE INFORMATION @
Fare Breakdown Form of Payment: 9—562—
Alrfare: AMERICAN EXPRESS
' Last Four Digits 1048
1,260.64
uUsb
U.S, Transportation Tax:
37.2
Septembar 11th Security Fee:
11.2
U.S. APHIS User Fee:
3.96
U.5. Passenger Fadllity Charge:
g
Per Person Total:
1,322.00
usb
eTicket Total:
1,322.00

usp
The alffare you paid on this Itinerary totals: 17260.64 USD.

‘The taxes, fees, and surcharges paid total: 61.36 USD
Fare Rules: Additional charges may apply for changes In addition to any fare rules listed.

NONREF/OVALUEAFTDPT/CHGFEE ) N 7
Cancel reservations before the scheduled departure time or TICKET HAS NO

Add Collect: An additional amount for the difference In fare was charged to AMERIC/ (OO0 1048

on Tuesday, July 23, 2019, $150.00 USD per ticket for an additional

15

Baggage allowance and charges for this Eﬂﬁéraw%/

Baggage fees are per traveler

Origin and destination for checked baggage i=hag | 2% bag baggage

[Maximum welght and dimenslons per piece of]

Important Information about MileagePlus Earning

. Max wt / dim per plece
7/7/2019 Lafayette, LA (LFT) to St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin | 30.00 | 40.00 _ i
' Islands (STT) 4 7 usD USD 50,0lbs {23.0kg) - 62.0in (157.0cm)
7/30/2019 St. Croix, U.S. Virgin Islands (SFX) to Lake 30.00 40.00 " _
Charles, LA (LCH) - USD USD 50.,0lbs {23&3!@) 62.0In (157.0cm)

$150.99

P
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Invoice Number 031925
Invoice Date September 06, 2013
6200000105

212 Pine Street e 10
Lake Charles, LA 70601 Terms: Net -
Page I of 1
e Please Remit Payment to:
Polaris Engineering, Inc.
1 Estate Hope P.0. Box 125
Christiansted, VI, 00820 Lake Charles, LA 70602
through 08/25/2019.
Current
Hours Rate

Professional Services

Per Diem

erican Airlines - KPCEIB .
Rental - U4289594456

le X - 02382C

sernment of the VI Parking =
i

Government of

Invoice Total

1,741.386

57,468.35

—————e
—_———
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212 Pine Strest
Lake Charles, LA 70601

LIMETREE Bay Refining, LLC
Attn: Accounts Pavable

1 Estate Hope
Chrisgtiansved, VI, 00820

Fer the period 08/26/2013 through 0%/28/2018.

LBRe£ining@AVIDBILL. com

olaris

Profeasionsl Services

rocess Engineer I
Brocess Engineer I

Process Engineer II

Professional Services

Sgbeontractor

Engineering Serviges, Steve Chastain - 56.75 hrs
Engineering Services, Steve Chastain — 57.73 hrs

Subtotal Subcontractor
Per Diem

Per Diem WE 09.01.19
Per Diem WE 09,.08.1%
Pexr Diem WE 09,15.19
Per Diem WE 0%.2Z.189
Per Diem WE 09.28.15

American Rirlines - 07252013
American Airlines - 08032019
American Airlines - 08242019
American Airlines - KPCEIB
American Adrlines - KWFFVB
American Airlines - 05072019
Avis Rental ~ U4285930851
Delma Sve Statlon - (009412
East End Sve Statisn - 011882
BEast End Svc Station - (5828C

Albertp Fernandeg

Tyler LeLeaux

Invoice Number 032255
Invoice Date Octobexr 11, 2018
PO Humber 6200000105
Praject 1D PE1S-15C
Project Process Engineering Services
Terms: Het 3¢
Page 1 of 2
Please Remit Payment to:
P.O. Box 125
Lake Charles, LA 70602
Current Current
Hours Rate Amount
175.00 125.08 21,875.00
108.00 125.00 13,500.00
7.00 106.00 760.00
230.00 36,075.00
6,343.75
7,218.75
13,562.50
358.60
450.00
350.00
350.00
300.G0
30.00
30.00
30.00
20G.00
366,42
38.80
2,247.40
25.08
48.35
47.00
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Attn: Accounts Payable

East End Sve Station - 0646VC
Enterprise Rental Car - 344202022
HomeAway ~ 1158632

HomeAway —~ HA/CHB4BO

HomeAway - HA/ZGWCCM

Houston Airpert Parking - 066010
Mileage 5. Cox ~ 08052013
Mileage S. Cox — 05082019
Pyramid Point Lodging - 03203C
Shauma Fuel - 017328

Shauma Fuel -~ 02099341

Springhill Suites - 14992

United Express - GFSVRH

Subtotal Expenses

Invoice Total

Invoice Humber
Project

Page

032255
PE19-150
2 of 2

43.33
15%.84
-300.00
2,808.00
2,186.00
204.00
81.20
81.20
718.98
45.00
43.14
110.21
1,321.36

10,658.23

usp § 62,0985.73
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Steve Cox i
— — — _
A . \ 5
From: Stephen Cox <scox6@alumnilsu.edu> \%{
Sent: Monday, September 9, 2019 2:06 PM \
To: Stephen Cox
Subject: Fw; Your trip confirmation-KPCEIB (7SEP

From: American Airlines <no-reply@notify.email.aa.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2018 12:55 PM

To: Stephen Cox <scox6@alumni.lsu.edu>

Subject: Your trip confirmation-KPCEIB O7SEP

=3

Hello Stephen Cox! lssued: Aug 20, 2018

Your trip confirmation an

Record locator: KPCEIB
Manage Your Trip

Saturday, September 7, 2019

STX

3:48 pMm

St Croix

American Airlines 1293

MIA

MIA Seats: 4E
— lass: N
% 6:48 pm s Business ®
Miami 7 '
=18-150
1AH Seats: 4E QE tq
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8:02 rm

Miomi
American Airlines 2475

% 9:50 pm

Huuston George Bush

Class: First (I)
Meals:

Free entertainment with the American app »

Stephen Cox

%Advantage #7BR3P10

Ticket # 0012373218437

Your trip receipt

Stephen Cox

FARE-USD

TAXES AND CARRIER-IMPOSED FEES
TICKET TOTAL

ADDITIONAL FARE COLLECTION

TICKET CHANGE

Clam—

[Ch.

Hotel offers Car rental offers

e

Exchange, Visa JOKXXXXXXXXXT151

$1671.00
£ 65.86
5173686
$ 18550

$200.00

="

5=

SuparShuttie

Buy trip Insurance

Page 18 of 58
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Carlos Triana

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

American Airlines <no-reply@notify.email.aa.com> \B%Q"
Friday, August 9, 2019 1137 AM

CTRIANA@POLARISENGR.COM

Your trip confirmation-KWFPVB 24AUG

@

Issued: Aug 9, 2019

firmation and receipt

Record locator: KWFPVB
Manage Your Trip
Saturday, August 24, 2019
STX MIA Seats: -
i Class: Economy (K)
3:46 ru 6:51mi e
St Croix . Miomi
American Airlines 1293
Free entertainment with the American app »

Sunday, Auguét 25, 2019

MIA

DFW Seals: ~ P E tg "ii -5 D
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520m  |BF  7:35 M

Miami DallawFort Worth
American Airlines 2550

DFW LCH
837m  |[BF  9:57
DallusFort Worth : Lake Charles
American Airlines 3936

OPERATED BY ENVOY AIR AS AMERICAN LAGLE.

Carlos Triana @

Join AAdvantage »

Ticket # 0012371147844

Your trip receipt .

= § : Exchange, Visa X

Carlos Triana

FARE-USD

TAXES AND CARRIER-IMPOSED FEES
TICKET TOTAL

ADDITIONAL FARE COLLECTION

Class: Economy (V)
Meals:

2

Seats: —~
Class: Economy (V)
Meals:

Earn miles with this trip.

XXX2658

$ 111242
59594

3 120836
516642

TICKET CHANGE

$200.00




Page 21 of 58

Case 21-32351 Claim 3-1 Filed 08/16/21 Desc Main Document

e 0 18 Ay
swl 951 -bi 33 FA°
OIS gAq T ARG

0510
—————; 2, \>§ ”E,!_.,.tis.x..ell-it . &;@Q:

—eteaoaday

Py *.2 2K

-
o

 BHELI ATEUXYL

H..
ﬁaoman@ggm
SN ANTINEIHEDY TYANGE W%

ASNENT MR

WAL "DEN
/BPTT-ETS~LEE HEANOHA VIO
Wode
' Ko Al
98NLESOSEFT WERH
AUSHINON
0% LT asn PRDEVED TYLOL THL~6TI e:aﬁz&@‘ﬁaa_, »
, ‘ ZXEARAAT WY =
00" ¥aT EOUVHOUAE £-BEEX XX - XXXXXAV b
» 00°0T ) REX ROTIEMIIXE THIREY £~BEEX-XX ~XAXKKAY ANRODOY
» OO*BLE ivg 4za 05° €T ® ITY ABLIEDOV zm
s+ 00°69L Iva y¥ad (328 14 & NI ORLIBDOV
» OR"HERT HOVHTIN OGNV HWII LEN
~09°68T IXXXAXXT QMY X00°0T EMOODBLA pree o e smon s cmimon + o i im0 o i sy
, TH90L Y1 SETHYHD TAVT:
009651 HOYHIIN ONY ENIN SS0uD SET Xow OQ:
00°965T WARM WEL 00 6EE @ UVD % 4O EXEEN ¥ | L8 MOMMOD S¥0T|
DRI ONINIENTONE SIEVIOL
| HEHIALS ' XOD
| sanuwHD S ‘ o Eu T e iAdG N o %35;“
ﬁ SR¥TED XD Od¥ XXOWD *IB:I¥ 00 PT/ETLEBLD  Wano;
” D5 L : BINGE N ¥ay MALS NOXR TIE DAV XTOUD *IPILVY  STTHL/ETARBLO ‘OBNYNAEM
1no g SALYO IIOIHIA, OdY XIOED "I9ILV  ZRTTL/EIDONTL

‘CALNER i

sy



Case 21-32351 Claim 3-1 Filed 08/16/21 Desc Main Document  Page 22 of 58

Invoice Number 034625
— s Tl * Invoice Date getober 27, 2020
olaris v
o o848 A} Project ID PE19-150
Project Process Engineering Services
212 Pine Strest :
Lake C}Taﬁ&ﬁ, LA 70601 Terms: Net 30
Bage 10f1
LIMETREE Bay Refining, LLE Please Remit Payment to:
Attn: Accounts Payable Polaris Engineering, Inc.
1 Estate Hope P.O. Box 125
Christiansted, VI, 00820 Lake Charies, LA 70602
LBRefiningBAVIDBILL.com
Current Current
Hours Rate Amount
Profesaional Sarvices
Process Engineer I Steve Chastain 872.00 125.00 84,000.00
Professional Services 672.00 84,000.00
Big A 8Svc Station 08.16.19 55.92
Big A Svc Station 09.21.18 ' 31.97
Big A Svc Statien 09.23.19 18.66
Big A Svc Station 05.28.18 45.64
Subtotal Material 152,19
The Home Depot 09.08.1% §6.54
Pinnacle Services ~ INV42831 39.2%5
Subtorar Consumables 105.79
Bvis Invy 0466131202 1,813.23
HomeAway Refund - A Fernandsz -500.00
HomeAway Refund - § Cox -4893.37
Miles In Style Inv 1386 . 50.00
sinnacle Services - INV4Z679 80.00
Subtotal ERpenses 933.86
American Airlines - 0012372878633 354.27
American Airlinas - 030519 179.00
mmerican Alrlines Baggage Fee - (0123729788332 45.00
Cape Air - 3062401258783 258.00
Hartz - 109217205 $6.17
Hertz - 109496832 49.48
Holiday Inn Express - 42005378 158.7%
Subtota: REIMBURBABLES 1,135,863
Invoica Total - ysp % 86,327.47
B HY: Tok oo Fingnchyd SETOTHY, B 3224 } anyNEW BARK ACCOUNT or make ANT OIANGE to details on sxisting PolerE Bank sccomnly
withaut havi rinken & proper oral ver mmwmamw&ﬂmm v £ end with: Dpoisriseperom,
&m@?mﬁmmmmaﬁmmmm 2 x froum Folaske or e affilates. This g all i 3§ and

may be pridleged. R may be rrag; copled and tnzd oniy by the g ¥ d mue ast be e : i anyf wihout gur consest
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¢ EEMENT N §Emﬁ QI
,.ﬁmﬁ%ﬂﬁmﬁ%ﬁ o ?ﬁn%smza
ORTHIS DOCUMENT,  AVYS RENT A CAR SYSTEMS,

| RENTED; 078EPLY/19:06 AT:8T. CROLX APO VEHICLE DATES GP MILES OuY MILES IN
' RETURNEL: 2ZBBEPLISLL:28  AT:8T. CROIX APO RED JEEP WRAN 4DR P 20936 21717
DUE IN: 288BP19/11:00 AT:ST. CROILX APO X Cap4Ts
RENTED BY: RENTAL DETAILS CHARGES
FRERNANDEDZ AMAT,ALBBERTO
POLARIS ENGINEERIRNG INC
1046 COMMON ST | 3 WEEKS GP ¢ CAR @ 321.00 PER WEREK $63.00
PO BOX 125 GROSE TIME AND MILEAGE 963.00
LAKE CHARLES LA 70601 |
DYBCOUNT 10.00% AWD LXXKAXX2 96.30~
NET TIME AND MILEAGE B66.T70
ACCRERPTED LDW @ 21.95 PER DAY 460.95 »
WiZs: ACCEPTED ALY @ 13.50 PER DAY 283,50 «
4§ ACCOUNTH: AVEXEXL XX =XH9E 3 SURCHARGE 11 mw .50
w nzmu: e AVEXXXX~XX X998 -3 ATIRPORT CONCESSION FPEE @ 9.99% 86.58 =
A LEZXXXX2
nagf o%xog PELY-141 TOTAL CHARGES UsD 1813.23 g
VOUGCHERM: ’ ’ ' ) '
RES#: 17938317084
RATE: 2K
ARCE:
LOGAL PHONEN: CAROMBOLA/337
FREQ. TRVLE:
DRIVER LICENSE
TAXABLE ITEMS *
&y RENTAL AGREEMENT NUMBER
m V466191202 i A .
PON'RECEIPT.  ©SD = 1813.23

wg %ﬁ: X3 gﬂ

oS
Wed [0
. , Limatvee
@mﬁ;me ey tug

o+ OVIWE i DLZI0D
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Invoice Numbzsr

212 Pine Street
Lake Charles, LA 70601 Terms:
’ Page I of 1l
Please Remit Payment lo:
Polaris Engineering, Inc.
P.O. Box 125
Lake Charles, LA 70602
Current
Hours Rate
Professional Services
Engineering Manager - Process Stephen Cox 235.00 155.00 35,658.00
professional Services 230.00
Per Diem
£z2.07.21
42.14.21 )
02.21.21
Gz 21
03 21
.93
18
80
GO
oo
40.00
111.10
Subtotal Expenses
Invoice Total g 41,678.96

RO AATI———

PAPORTAL increass cur Financial Transactions secus
without having undertaken 3 proper oral vesification [cail-back] with your ‘existing Polaris contact, In addition, note that valid emails issued by Polasis end with
Bo promptiy inform us should you notice suspicious emalls seat from another domain, pretending to be from Polaris or its affiliates. This
privileged.  may be read, copied and used oniy by the intendesd recipients, sad must not be re-transmitted in any form without our consent,

Spalarisepe.com.
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20712021 1. Week Ending Date
Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun
ST O7 ST OoT ST oT 5T oT ST oT 5T OT 8T oT G oT TOT
PE20.225 Limetree - Process Engineering Servic LINETREE Bay Refining, LG
Cox~Slephen  OFF SITE 000 0.00 oon 000 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 000 000 000 000 0.00 0.00 2,00 0.00 200
Cox~Slephen ONSITE 1800 000 o000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 D00 000 000 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.00 18.00
18.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 000 000 Om0 000 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 20.00
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271412021 Week Ending Date
Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun
ST o7 8T O7 ST OT ST oT ST o7 8T OT 8T oT 8T oT TOT
PE20-225 Limetree -~ Process Engineering Servic LIMETREE Bay Refining, LLC
Cox~Stephen  OFF SITE 200 000 100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.0 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 3.00
Cox~Stephen  ONSITE 000 000  o0D 000 16.00 0.00 6.00 000 1200 0.00 1200 0.00 1200 0.00 58.00 0.00 §8.00
200 000 100 000 16.00 0.00 €.00 000 1200 000 1200 000 12.00 0.00 61.00 0.00 61.00
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212112021 Week Ending Date
Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun
ST OT ST 0T ST oT ST 1] ST oT 8T oT 8T oT 8T ot TOT
PE20-225 Limetree - Process Engineering Servic LIMETREE Bay Refining, LLC
Cox~Stephen  onsiTe 1200 000 1200 000 1200 0.00 6.00 0.00 800 000 1200 000 1200 0.00 72.00 0.00 72.00

12,00  0.00 12.00 0.00 1200 0.00 6.00 0.00 6.00 000 1200 000 12.00 0.00 72.00 0.00 72,00
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2r28/2021 Week Ending Date
Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun
5T O7 §T OT7 ST oT ST oT 8T oT 8T or 8T or ST oT TOT
PE20-225 Limetree - Process Engineering Servic LIMETREE Bay Refining, LLC
Cox~Stephen  ONSITE 12,00 0.00 12.00 0.00 1200 000 1200 0.00 600 000 000 000 1800 0.00 72.00 0.00 72.00
12.00 000 12,00 0.00 1200 0.00 1200 0.00 600 000 000 000 1800 0.00 72.00 0.00 72.00
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oz . Week Ending Date
Mon Tues Wed Thur Fr Sat Sun
ST OT7 ST OT 8T oT ST oT 8T aT OT 8T oT ST oT TOT
PE20-225 Limetree - Process Engineering Servic LIMETREE Bay Refining, LLC
Cox~Slephen  ON SITE 500 000 o000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 D.00 5.00
6§00 000 000 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 5.00
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Page 1 of 6

EMAIL FROM EXTERNAL SOURCE: Don't reply, click on link or open an attachment unless you recognize the

sender and know the content to be safe, If you believe this.email to be unsafe, please contact I.T.

=--------- Forwarded message —

From: American Airlines <go-replv:@notity.email.aa.com>
Date: Wed, Jan 27, 2021, 18:59

Subject: Your trip confirmation (STX - LCH) :

To: <STEPHENMCOX74 @gmail.com>

;ﬁmerh:arzAiﬂimes\gL

Issued: January 27, 2021

Your trip confirmation and receipt

Record Locator: IQTKTW

We charged $486.89 to card ending in 2423 for your ticket purchase.
A face covering is required while flying on American, except for children under 2 years old. You are
also required to wear a face covering while in the airport before and after your flight. Read mure about
travel requirements, i

You'll need your record locator to find your trip at the kiosk and when you call Reservations.

Man,aigg your trip

Monday, February 1, 2021 |

STX MIA - Seat:
- Class: Economy (M)

mhtmi:ﬁIe:l/C:\Users\scox\AppData\Loc‘al\Mieros'cft\Windows\INetCache\Cnntent.Outlonk..! 2/3/2021
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1111 av

9:00 am Meals:
St Croix $liam

AA 2227

MIA DFW Seat:
4:50 pm 7:07 pm Ctass:'
Kiam DatasFotworth - Meals:
AA 2925

OFW LCH - - Seat:
9:35 pm 11:02pm Ol
Dallas’Fort Worth Lake Charles Meals:
AA 3437

Operated by Envoy Air

a5 Amerncan Eagle

Free entertainment with the American app »

Earn up to a $200 statement credit
Plus, 40,000 bonus miles after qualifying purchases
Learn more » ;

Your trip receipt

3~ MasterCard
Sl 300K 300K XXX 2423

STEPHEN COX
AAdvantage #: 7BR3P10

New ticket
Ticket #: 0012154543676
[ $451.23 + Taxes and fees $37.66 ]

mhtml:file//C:\Users\scox\AppData\Local\Microsoft\ Windows\INetCache\Content. Outlook..
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Page2of6

Economy (M)

Economy (L)

$488.89 G\
e
g2

2/3/2021
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Page3 of 6
Total : $488.89
Total cost (all passengers) ) 5 $488.89

Bag information

Checked bags

Online* :

15t bag - 2" pag
$0.00 ) $40 00
Airport

1% bag 27 phag
50.00  s4000

Maximum dimensions 62 inches/ 158 centimeters
Maximum weight. 50 pounds / 23 kilograms

Dimensional size is calculated as: length + width + height
*Available beginning 24 hours (and up! 10 4 hours) before departurs.

*¥Bag fees apply at each Checkin location, Addxtmnal allowances and/or discounts may apply.
Bag and optional fees

Carry-on bags (Domestic)
1%% carry-on

Includes: purse, briefcase, laptop bag, or similar item that must fit under the seat in front of you,
2™ carry-on ;

Maximum dimensions not o exceed: 22" fong x 14" wide x 9" tall (56 x 35 x 23 cm).

—

mhtml;ﬁie:!!C:‘sHse,rs\scQx\AppbasakLacai\MiersSoﬁ\Windsws\INetCache\Content,Guﬁ@ckm 2/312021
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Stephen Cox
_ M—
From: Stephen Cox <stephenmcox74@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 4, 2021 4:52 PM
To: Stephen Cox '
Subject: Fwd: Your trip confirmation-BGOCEV 10FEB

EMAIL FROM EXTEBQALE'»}#U,RCE: Don't reply, cii;k on alink o open an attachment unless you recognize the sender and know the
content ta be safe. If you belleve this emall to be unsafe, please contactLT. =

Forwarded message —-——

From: American Airlines <no-reply@notify.email.aa.com>

Date: Thu, Feb 4, 2021, 16:49

Subject; Your trip confirmation-BGOCEV 10FEB ;

To: STEPHENMCOX74 @GMAIL COM <STEPHENMCOX74@gmail,com>

American Airlines‘gi

Helio Stephen Cox! Issued: Feb 4, 2021

pt

Record locator: BGOCEV

A face covering is required while flying on American, except for children under 2
years old. You are also required to wear a face covering while in the airport before
and after your flight. Read more about travel requirements.

You'll need your record locator to find your trip at the kiosk and when you call
Reservations.

!if!anage Your Trip )
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Wednesday, February 10, 2021

LCH ’ DFW Seats; -
. T . Class: Economy (L)
6:09 am 7:39 am
Meals:
Lasa Chartac DallasFort ngrfn
American Airlines 3487 :

OPERATED BY EMNVOY AR AL AMIRICAN EAGLE.

DFW MIA ' Seats: 13H

. e . Class: Economy (M}
8’35 AM 12:18 P M Meals: Refreshment
Dallas/Fart Worth FREE :

American Airlines 2895
MIA STX 5 Seats: 9D

e - P Class: Economy (M)
6:55 rm 10’37 PM Meals: Refreshment
Lliam: . Stlroi

American Airlines 2317

Free entertainment with the American app »

Step hen Cox AAdvantagg%g 7BR3P40
Ticket # 0012155651036

Your trip receipt

§] “Master Card XXXXXXXXXXXXX2423
Stephen Cox
2
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FARE-USED ; 545123
TAXES AND CARRIER-IMPOSED FE25 33379
TICKET FOTAL i §434.93

= e 0

Hotel offers Car rental offers Suy trip insurance SuperShuttle

Stay close,

even when apart.

tel.ock: tarmupwizooe Addvartage:
= T rules when you enrclin
) Ufslock plus get up 1o 35% off
" thefirst FOIE Tewrn oy

Have flexibility
on hotel backin

3ea

Baggage Information

Baggage charges for your iinarary will be governed by American Airings BAG ALLOWANCE -
LCHMIA-NG fres checked hags? Amarican Arlines BAG ALLOWANCE -MIASTX-Na free checked
bags American Airlines 1STCHECKED BAG FEE-LCHMIA-USDU.00: Amarican Aidines ‘UP TO 50
LB.23 kG AND UP TO 62 LINEAR IN:158 LINEAR CM 18TCHECKED BAG FEE-MIASTR-USDO.0U/
American Airlines fUP TO 50 LB23 KG AND UP TO 62 LINEAR IN/158 LINEAR CM 2NDCHECKED
BAG FEE-LCHMIA-USD4D 00 American Airlines /UP TO 50 LB23 KG AND UP TO A2 LINEAR
IN/153 LIMEAR CM™ 2NDCHECKED BAG FEE-MIASTX-USD40.00/ American Awlines /UP TO 50
LBi23 KG AND UP TO B2 LINEAR IN/153 LINEAR Gl4™ PREPAID BAGGAGE CHARGES
1STCHECKED BAG FEE-LCHMIA-USDO.00: Amarncart Airlines /UP TO 59 LB'23 KG AND UP TO 82
LINEAR IN/158 LINEAR CM 15TCHECKED BAG FEE-MIASTX-USDU0 .00’ Amanican Arrlines UP TO
50 LB123 KG AND UP TO 62 LINEAR IN/158 LINEAR CM 2NDCHECKED BAG FEE-LCHMIA-
US040 00, American Airlines ,UP TO 50 LB/23 KG AND UP TO 52 LINEAR /158 LINEAR CRLI™
2ZNDCHECKED BAG FEE-MIASTX-USD40 00/ American Airlines 'UP TO 50 LB/23 KG AND UP TO .
52 LINEAR IN7138 LINEAR CM** ""BAG FEES APPLY AT EACH CHECK IN LOCATION {;‘;&%

3 W
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3/4/2021 Gmail - Your trip confirmation-RNJZKK 28FER

Your trip confirmation-RNJZKK 28FEB W

1 message

American Airlines <no-reply@notify.email.aa.com> :
To: "STEPHENMCOX74@GMAIL.COM" <,STEP!-{ENM(;QX74@g;naiLcom>

American Airfines ‘i_

Page 36 of 58

Stephen Cox <stephenmcox74@gmail.com>

Sat, Feb 20, 2021 at 6:05 PM

S

Hello Stephen Cox! ~ Issued: Feb 20, 2021

Record iocator;% RNJZKK

A face covering is required while flying on American, except for children
under 2 years old. You are also required to wear a face covering while in

the airport before and after your flight. Read more about travel
requirements.

You'll need your record locator to find your trip at the kiosk and when you

call Reservations.

'Managér Your Tﬁpw 7

Sunday, February 28, 2021

STX MIA Seats: 10C
3:35 PM 5'44 PM Class: Economy (L)
St Croix Miami : Meals: Refreshment
American Alrlines 382

htips:imail.google comimail/u/?k=0dba 18b1 Sg&ﬁmt&seafmsaii&pemmidwi%&ﬁQZZSf{}62?92?39?85&5&:1?&:51594%3@;‘5692251 0827...

114
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3/4/2021

Gmail - Your tip confirmation-RNJZKK 28FER

MIA IAH Seats: BA
6:35 pm . 8:36 em Class: Economy (L)
Miami Houston George Bush Meals:

American Airfines 4912

OPERATED BY REPUBLIC AIRWAYS AS AMERICAN

-EAGLE.

Free entertainment with the }\meﬁcan app »

%dvaﬁtage # 7BR3P10
Ticket # 0012158218530

Stephen Cox

Your trip receipt

i 5} Master Card XXXXXXXXXXXXX2423

Stephen Cox A
FARE-USD $ 355.02
TAXES AND CARRIER-IMPOSED FEES $ 33.16

TICKET TOTAL $ 388.18

)

-

Hotel offers Car rental offers Buy frip insurance SuperShuttie %
\

§%0
Land your max /
refund with Block.

Buy MA&R Bloek tox seltwars
& €310 1,000 Radvantoge mvles,

&,

“ o~

Electricity t

carns gliles:

h&ps:f!maiilgaagté.wﬂ#maigufﬂ?ihﬁdba?Qb‘!mviwgpigﬁaﬁalmwmim&ﬁiﬁi6§2261062?92739?85&simp!=m5§~f%3&1582_2610527,,. 24
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12/28/2020 Gmali = Your trig confirimation (1AH - STX)

M Gmalf : 1 Stephan Cox <stephsnmcox74@gmail.com>

Your trip confirmation (IAH - STX)
1 message

American Airlines <no-reply@notify.email.aa.com> : Wed, Dec 23, 2020 at 11:47 AM

To: STEPHENMCOX74@gmail.com

American Airlines‘;

Issued: December 23, 2020

Record Locator: LLKUEO

We charged $389.60 to card ending in 2423 for your ticket purchase.

A face covering Is required while flying on American, except for children under 2 years old, You are also

required to wear a face covering while In the airport before and after your flight. Read more about travel

requirements, 7
You'll need your record locator to find your trip at the kiosk and when you call Reservations.

Manage your trip

Wednesday, December 30, 2020

IAH MIA 7 Seat:
: Class: Economy (L)
6 GO AM 9327 AM Meals:
Houston Georgs Bush Miami
AA 1478
MIA STX  seat

hitpe//mall.gecgle.com/mail/u/07ik=0dba18b1 888view~pthsearch=ali&permthid=thread-53A1 68389’;’11039114%222&5&1191%3‘%%1 6868921103...

15
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12/28/2020 : Gmt;i! ~¥out trip confirmation {IAH - STX}
o] . s Class:  Economy (G)
10:50 am 2:37 PM o
Miami St Croix .
AA 1293

Free entertainment with the American app »

Earn up to a $200 staternent credit .
Pius, 40,000 bonus miles after qualifying purchases

Leam more »

Your trip receipt

Es MasterCard
KKK XKXXK 0006 2423

STEPHEN COX
AAdvantage #: 7BR3P10

New tickst $389.60
Ticket #; 0012150492787
[$375.00 + Taxes and fees $14.60 ]

Total $389.60

Total cost (all passengers). $389.80

Bag information

Checked bags
Online*

15t bag 2 hag

0O
$0.00 , $40.00 aN
‘ LB
Airport &2/

hmﬂmim‘mmaﬂm&ﬂ}@a1sm,sxﬁm@amt&mﬂﬁdzﬂima&ﬁ%ﬂlEassszﬂnasﬁmmkmsg—ﬁéﬁwsss@za193"; s
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oA X G

AMERICAN AIRLINES

. COX/STEPHEN
i *#%*NOT VALID FOR¥%
§ *%¥TRANSPORTATION®
3 STARUIA-AK MIADFW-AA DFWLCH-AA
iﬂ‘* UPTOS0LB 25K3 ANDB2LI “S3LEM
:
ggm 40,00

NA

NA

NA
3] 406.00

0
PASSENGER RECEIPT 1

 01FEB21 401 Vi

57X A0F 15T CRCIX

8
PSGR TICKET 0012154543676

1GTKTwe
4000, 365 22

FP- TOD0DOOUOCO0(Z 423 (185532

0 001 02R4L70L29 &

Page 40 of 58

AMERICAN AIRLINES
REFUNDABLE ONLY WITH
RELATED FLIGHT CPN
RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
THROUGHOUT YOUR
JOURNEY

FOR CONDITIONS OF
CONTRAGT - SEE
PASSENGER TICKET AND
BAGGAGE CHECK

NOT VALID FOR TRAVEL

&
\h) D)
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o ZES000 E2KZ00000I0ON 4 s 00 0F g%m
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e @G QO L HE TWOTBEL T I240MW Se 108500, §

VW-XISVIH WY VIWMIQ é,zn_ei

]

cddEa039. .mﬁ:g%mm

_ NdO 1HDINY a3iviam, sn
1 HLIM AINO A19VANN TN
SIANITYIV NVIINIWY §

) &:§> {_,:QI@QQ% Q

B'TQ“V.LS
WHBRING $08I55 10 Jeaq surReIaE O) svedes tou oy

éﬁg&? Y
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4mencan" -
PASSENALR WAME 1
COX/STEPHEN 7 .
upPTOS50LB 234G Aﬁ?ﬁéli ;s 1 ; 40.00 ush

IAHMIAfAAmIASTXfM
- -40.00 UsD

Tat?p with A;:!;fi icable T .

credit card MC xxxxxxxxxxxxzéz?:

Fare 346 . QO'JSQ FLIGHT DATE

w ' 1479 DECCMBER 30, 2020
TES PNP . LLRUED

T

rorat  40.00uso

agpnt TAY S5 {)gl Q?ﬁ}ﬂﬂ’!“ ;6 3

1 FC=TAXES ,FEES & CHARGES

NOT VALID FOR TRAVEL
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12812021

s

We sre gnud fe featar

‘TEFHEY cox : 84300531

Vorard H\Sﬁ%&

K ‘m-'xaﬁa u!fx.n  Ronteq Cotd Cata
Aas Warldwale Discong P&.&Ris ENG:N‘ER NG & TONST Yt‘mﬁfﬁ-‘ﬁ f:’ialf,‘iﬁ Staraud
udnmer Stalys PREFERRED ishutie Descrntne RED ;EE? WRA.\G(.ER
Rlothed of P.r;rve!s! WASTER Xx4428 : GR X U

Ltense Plae Nuroer

DEC 3O 26’32&875&5 Additiona} feex may apply

Dhua | i %ECC 2929‘(?1: 43PN gsr&nnawrm igtoral fees may
T L3Caton, = LYARD Retur Locaton 1733283 LLETTD d‘ﬂms“
uxg CHARLES asé}am ARPORY ) ECRGE BUS f Rcannm 1o your rétian date, Uime
AKE CHARLES LA 7ost7 U3 %rx, ; “E andlior ocatian.
Loty 2374 A A

28 0AY) WYour Optional Producte/Services :

Rais cmn: Fran Mites: T'm and Milsage: i
T ONLIMITELD v "y = - Optional Services Total; as
ooy UMMITED ek S T
Adlogy: 7380
Pentg, 19999 il
Tinwe and Mieage: R’

:gcc smﬁs@ iFﬁ

CUSTOMER FACILITYCHG S 00D
ENERGY RECOVERY FEE G600V
Sub-tstal-Charges: K15
TAX 10 266" i)

cHucti/Services ST

Your Total Charges: 1
Prepay:Voucher . HILY

Jhank sou tor raring ath Avs. : /E 3\
280thbs mevatee chaate eantart px a1 LANLDTRE A anw Ays am : = //
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1241712020

g i ]

21i97503
XG

gﬂkme cs
ceg GENESIS

820,00

“$5 30 DAYFEE

i you faree gry QUestions 1egarding a Lost tem.

T —C L \20V
R R R ek et ot s P =
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BUC-EE'Z
4888 Eaat Freenay
Bavtown Th
(874, -230-6308
Term: 182
Appr @ B3B39E

PLMP No. 36
GALLONZ 7.154
PRICE/G §1.64%
TOTAL FUEL $17.88
Unleaded

SALE

Master Cord
Card Bum : (%)
HEKEHRHAAKAN 4428
Swiped

12/ 38/2928 82:35:53

I agree fu pay the
ahove Totsl Amount
accordang ta Card
Iscuer Agreement.
TOTAL TALE $11.88
1273B/2828

3:47:34 &M

firsel Fuel Contains
Up to S Bioolessl

fir Renswab.lae Diesel
State fiessl fas
$2.19 per gallon
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=% CENTERLINE CAR RENTALS, LLC .
5 POBOX 152 Invoice
KINGSHILL, VI 00851
CENTE Py i Vi
—TAR RQQTQLEE PHONE: 34@@92,.2525 FES G 3 01t Date Invoice #
WwWW.CCrvi.com
2/1/2021 STX-39558
Bill To
POLARIS ENGINEERING, INC
P.O.BOX 123
LAKE CHARLES, LA 70602 -
Terms P.O. No,
Due on receipt RA #8TX-39558
Quantity Description Rate Amount 7
CLOSED RENTAL AGREEMENT: ‘
3| Rental Sales: 2018 Nissan Frontier 4Dr 4x4, CFZ-892, Unit 3837, 129 - 66.08 198.24
V12021
3§ Vehicle Rental Tax 375 11.25
31 License & User Fees 1.25 3.75
11 Airport Concession Fee 19.824 16.82
3 | Damage Waiver 28.95 86.85
RA #STX-39558, STEPHEN COX 319.91
Sﬁc &M‘ ai acle f’i
A OLDED
Hob \0
- Limcdeee £
Per-22s S
OMHMY gl
BEGINNING 1/1/2019 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT OF INVOICES WILL INCUR / )
Total I $319.91

CONVENIENCE FEES OF 3.5% - 5.00%
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. GASAAY SERVILE SIATIO
52-6 AFD 52-7 E5T URANEE GROVE

ek meE Hst

Jin 31,21 15:49: Al

BATCH TERINL I6  PERCHANT 1D

9438 AASHWH AIRINOHH

SALE

o o oaeniiavaadi’ss ()

AT, OO0E: 16 INVOICE: (22560
RE 209

[Re 3 Y- S % 2u.91%

Hastercard
AlD: AGDGBBRODIINIE ACT DRTUDESTTIALIIL?
Wi SSTE00E TVR: 0DE0O0DES TSI: I

CORDHRLDER AOOIMLEINES REFEIPT OF GOS
ADAR SERVICE 1N THE OUNT OF THE TOTAL
SHUN HEREON AHD SGREES 10 PERFORW TIE
CELIGATIONS SE] FORTH N THE CARCHOLDER'S

CUSTOER COPY
Grat sos OF W Patrocinig

Page 47 of 58
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GATENAY SERVICE STATION
14 ESTRIE PEIERS REST STE 1
ST CROTX

AL e 1osT

bels 24,25 1914318 ATH

BAICH TERMWHAL 1D BERCHT ID

Banlg | ATU50963 TNz

SAL E

[ 4 EDARSTOINWLE (L)

AUTY. COOE: Q276 IWOICE: 6184
TRCE ;010087

13faL = 0= 823

Hagters ad

Alli: ACOOGMAINAIUID  AC: TEQSBBSUEE72oEvl
UN: SETEIASG TVR:  OG000S0B@ T50: Ewcw

CAMHOLDER ACKNDMLEDGES RECEIPT OF GOUGS
SR SERICE 1N THE ANOUHT OF T TOTAL
VON MEREON M) AGREES T0 PERFORM THE
LIGATICNS ST FORTH IR 1 CARMOLDER'S
SGREENENT WLIH THE [SSUER

LUSTIvew riwy
Gacian o =

Page 48 of 58



Case 21-32351 Claim 3-1 Filed 08/16/21 Desc Main Document  Page 49 of 58

Uber , | Fotmuay 28,2001

We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening.

Total > : $54.59
TrpFare 3777
Subtotal : 33777
Regulatory CostRecovery Charge . 3062
WaltTima i $043
Tolls, Surcharges, and Fees : a7
Tip : $708
Amcunt Charged

g s 4426 . $4753
e 4426 $7.06
A temporary hold of $47.10 was placed on your payment mathed - 4426 Thisk natacharge ardiwi be removed U should disappea from your
bank statementshortly :

Visit the trp page for more inf for, Including invoices (wh dabia)

Yousode with Antwan

Comfort 1258 mdes|18

T 1159 PM| Terminal €

] 1215 AM 1570 Mira Lago Blvd, Fanmiers Branch, TX 75234, 118A

Fare does not mohide fees that may ba charged by your band. Please contact your bank direstly for ncudrms
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AVIS

RENTAL AGREERENT NUKBER §87257848

YOUR INFORMATION
Customer ¥ame : (0, STEPHEN

fostemer siafus + PREFERRED/PUINTS

Yizard Number s 231K

hviz Worlduids Oisc ¢ POLARIS EXGINEERING & {oNsST
Bethode Of Pagnent ¢ HASTER  XR4426

10U REATAL
Pickup DatefTize : FEB 10,2021018:83 14}
pickup lepstion s P.0. BOY 17113

ST. (ROIX, V1. 008881,0%

0UR VEBICLE CHARGES:

HIE 9% §RS.IF HOT #E7 DLY Ri= 118.08RA1 BAY
BATE CHaRY TINE &HD RILEASE

ils : Unlisited

H3LY 55.81

BAILY:  116.08

AL 0Y: 4.7 .

PER ;1834 111 1834, 94= 13944

tess 16.08% Discount = 169,43

Tige § kileage: 985.48
T4XARLE FEES

§.93% (oncession Fee + §8.45
$ubtakal Charges: 1063.9¢
HON TAXABLE ITEXS .
+45.5870AY FEE + 93.48
four Total Charges Paid: 1182.3¢
Pregayaent : .88
HET CHAREES: L 1182.99
Your Total Dus: 0.08
fuel service: .4250/KI 19.208/6sl
£¢],75/07 VERICLE LICEMSE FEE &

$3,75/0Y XOTOR YEH RHTL SUR
—emmc e BT ILE§ - e 1 T . 1 1] 113 iade

I agree Lo the rental charges
fines adninistrative charges and other fees vhich may
Thank you for reating vith Avis.

1f you have questions regarding this rental, call uvs 2
This vehicle uas reated Lo you by 84232

Page 50 of 58

RECEIFT

7058 VEHICLE INFORRATION

fvis Car Romber : 21137713
late Nugber = (X (FT76R

Veh Grp Charged : Intersediate

Yeh Grp Rented Full-size

yeh Deseription ¢ BRO HYUNDAI SOMATH

Tetal Briven. 287 Ris pdometer In: 38467 Mis
Fuel Reading: Out 8.8 &al | In 8.0 gal

3

H

feturn Oate/Time : FEB 28,2021867:11 AN
geturn Location : HEHRY ADHLSER ATRPORY
: CINGSHILL, VI, 00858,01

YOUR ﬂ?TIBRR% PROVGCTS/SERVICES

.

2]

abave. I acknowledge additional charges could be added based en talls, tickels,

be applicable.d

t 348-178~8385
Thit vehisle vas checked in for you by 83142
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OATH

0D K HORE

SR s 11¢
W ESINTE LINGRD CHRISE misTED
OF LREAMA . .. .
Nn [T
A b Ain
RN 1 BN
TATSAR i

Sl §

m BERAALSRRNASA LYy 1)

AT COOE: OI0  IMOLCE: g
TRAE  +iises

LRSS T I B 4 P TS

Pardon can ol
Al AUOUMOIINIY  AC: CEEREBEb H ity
Uk ZBOTEERE TVR:  puasuusmes ISt b

CRRDHILDER AERNONLELGES RECEIPL OF Loots
ARDAOR SERVICE Iy, Thg AHOLM) OF e Tora
SO HEREDN oD piere T0 PEWORN NE
PEL L) IDNS SUT FUNIR I THE CARDHUL 1 i
LERT 31 ST TP Ty e
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UNITED &}

Thu, Dec 31, 2020

Thank you for choosing United.

A receipt of your purchase is shown below. Please retain this email receipt for your records.

Note: There are travel restrictions in place due to the coronavirus. Check our Important notices page
for the latest updates

Confirmation Number;

G4VQW2

Flight 1 of 2 UA324 Class: (E)

Eri, Jan 01, 2021 Fri, Jan 01, 2021

04:45 PM 06:41 PM

Miami, FL, US (MIA) . Houston, TX, US (IAH}
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Flight 2 of 2 UA4298 Class: {E)
Fri, Jan 01, 2021 £1i, Jan 01, 2021
08:25 PM 09:22 PM
Houstan, TX, US (IAH) ‘ Lake Charles, LA, US (LCH)

Flight Operated by Commutair dba United Express.

TavelerDewls

TRIANA/CARLOS

eTicket number: 0162331599555 Seats: MIA-IAH 24A
IAH-LCH 20C

Preferred Zone Assignment (01 69904421850) MIA-IAH

Purt;has?ff?@m‘f!iéf?’";f"fi' S

Method of payment: American Express ending in 1048

Date of purchase: Thu, Dec 31, 2020

Airfare: 444.00 USD

September 11th Security Fee: 5.60 USD

U.S. Passenger Facility Charge: 9.00 USD

Total Per Passenger: . 458.60 USD

Total: 458.60 USD

Additional Purchase Summary

Method of payment: American Express ending in 1048
Date of purchase: Thu, Dec 31, 2020
Preferred Zone Assignment (Reference Number: 0169904421850} 9.00 USD
Total: 9.00 USD
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Lynn Carr

From: Cari Miles <cari@milesinstyletravel.com> s
Sent: Thursday, December 31, 2020 1:10 PM ..

To: Lynn Can

Cc

Bunts Payab
Subject: VCARLOS TRIANA - Your trip confirmation-YJSYIZ O1JAN

EMAIL FROM EXTERNAL SOURCE: Don't reply, click on a fin

ROM EXTERNAL SOURCE: Don't s k or open an attachment unless you recognize the sender and know the
content to besafe: i you belleve this emall 1o be unsafe, pleas SRR A e ED R

contactiT.

Lynn,

Please see Carlos’ ticket from STX to MIA. | used the old ticket but with the price of the ticket there was still a balance to
be paid. | also had to purchase a seat for him as there were no complimentary seats available. 1will send that receipt
when | receive from AA. Total was $77.78 for this portion (seat and additional fare collections) Thanksl

Sincerely,

Cari Miles

President

Miles In Style Travel

Direct: 832-472-3333
cari@milesinstyletravel.com
www.milesinstyletravel.com

Ameﬁcan,&irﬁnes‘g

Hello Carlos Trianal Issued; Dec 31, 2020

‘our trip confirmation and receipt

Record locator: YJSYIZ

A face covering is required while flying on American, except for children under 2
years old. You are also required to wear a face covering while in the airport before

1
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and after your flight. Read more about travel requirements.

You'll need your record locator to find your trip at the kiosk and when you call
Reservations.

7 Manage Your Trip

Friday, January 1,-2021

STX MIA Seats: 20C

. — Class: Coach (L)
9:00 am 1111 am Meals: Refreshment
St Croix siami

American Airlines 2227

Free entertainment with the American app »

Car iQS Tﬂaﬁa The AAdvantage MileuP™ Card
o ' No annuz! fee. Earn 3530

B stammentoredit + 30,000

B bofius miles after qualifying

BUN porchases, Learmn more 33

Earn miles with this trip.

Join AAdvantage »
Ticket # 0012151277487
Your trip receipt
E‘ Exchange, American Express XXOCOOKAX KKK 1048
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Carlos Triana

FARE-USD _ $ 46.00
TAXES AND CARRIER-IMPOSED FEES $9.56
TICKET TOTAL $5556
ADDITIONAL FARE COLLECTION $ 46.00

$0.00

=

Hotel offers Car reptal offers Buy trip insurance supehuﬂ!e

up to 35% with Stay

Avis and Budget
a

even when apart.

Shop and earn miles . -
at950+ stores®@ !
TgeShcpping

Contact us | Privacy policy

dit card approval at time of ticketing. Additional Services

Additional Services are subject to.cre
atter of reference.

may appear on multiple accompanied documents as a m
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American Airiiness‘g_ %

Hello Carlos Trianal Issued: Dec 31, 2020

- Your travel receipt

Record locator: YJSYIZ

Thanks for choosing American Airlines. Here is a receipt for your recent purchases.

N —— —
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Your trip receipt

5{ 3 American Express XXXXXXXXXXX 1048

Carlos Triana
DOCUMENT NUMBER 0010624642104
PREFERRED SEATS/STX-MIA
AMOUNT
TOTAL

$31.78Usp
$31.78UsD

]

—~ % 0

Hotel offers Car rental offers Buy trip insurance SuperShuttle

Contact us | Privacy policy

NRID: 13550293519661855653118



Southern District of Texas
Claims Register

21-32351 Limetree Bay Services, LLC and Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors
Bankruptcy Judge: David R Jones ~ Chapter: 11

Office: Houston Last Date to file claims: 11/15/2021
Trustee: Last Date to file (Govt): 01/10/2022
Creditor: (11946704) Claim No: 3 Status:

Polaris Engineering, Inc. Original Filed Filed by: CR

c/o Van C. Seneca Date: 08/16/2021 Entered by: Van Clifton Seneca

P O Drawer 1705 Original Entered Modified:

Lake Charles, LA 70602 Date: 08/16/2021

Amount claimed: $45378.51

History:

Details 3-1 08/16/2021 Claim #3 filed by Polaris Engineering, Inc., Amount claimed: $45378.51 (Seneca, Van)
Description: (3-1) labor, materials, and equipment used to improve debtor's property

Remarks:

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Limetree Bay Services, LLC and Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors
Case Number: 21-32351

Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 07/12/2021

Total Number Of Claims: 1

Total Amount Claimed* ($45378.51
'Total Amount Allowed* |
*Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual
amounts.

Clalmed %Allowed

ESééured
%Priority

éAdministrative




